DAC10* PRODUCT PAGE QUICK LINKS
Last Content Update: 02/23/2017
COMPARABLE PARTS
View a parametric search of comparable parts.
DOCUMENTATION
Data Sheet
• DAC10: 10-Bit Current-Out DAC Data Sheet
REFERENCE MATERIALS

2θJA is specified for worst case mounting conditions, i.e., θJA is specified for device
in socket for Cerdip packages.
ORDERING GUIDE
INL Temperature Package Package
Model (LSB) Range Description Options
DAC10FX 0.5 0°C to +70°C Cerdip Q-18
DAC10GX 1 0°C to +70°C Cerdip Q-18
DAC10GS 1 0°C to +70°C SOIC R-18
DAC10GP 1 0°C to +70°C Plastic DIP N-18
PIN CONNECTIONS
18-Lead Hermetic DIP
18-Lead Plastic DIP
18-Lead SOIC
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
DAC10
B5
B4
VLC
IO
V–
IO
B3
B2
(MSB) B1
B6
B7
COMP
VREF(–)
VREF(+)
V+
B8
B9
B10 (LSB)
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
BASIC CONNECTIONS
0mA
1.0mA